THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website:<u>www.jkbopee.gov.in</u>E-mail:<u>coejakbopeeblg59@gmail.com/blgupta1959@gmail.com</u>



Prof. (Dr.) B. L. Gupta Controller of Examination J&K BOPEEEE

Dated: 23-05-2019

Subject:- Change of Nomenclature of Streams under PET- clarification thereof.

 Reference: 1. Notice No. 46-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 17-5-2019

 2. GWPS/Estt/BOPEE/2019/359-62 dated 22-5-2019

Notice No: 49 -BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 23-05-2019

In amplification of Notice No. 46-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 17-5-2019, It is hereby clarified that the change of nomenclature of **Office Management and Computer Applications to Modern Office Practice** in Government Polytechnic For Women, Bemina Srinagar shall be subject to such modifications as may be notified by the Competent Authorities in this regard.

No. BOPEE/Exam/PET-03/2019

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Technical Education Department, Civil Secretariat,
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government ARI and Training's Department, Civil Secretariat Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 4. Director Information for publication of the notification in one leading English newspapers (only) of Srinagar and one of Jammu, having largest circulation.
- 5. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 6. Director, Radio Kashmir and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 7. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 8. Special Secretary to the Chief Secretary J&K Govt. Civil Secretariat, Srinagar for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 9. Deputy Secretary (Law), J&K BOPEE.
- 10. General Manager Govt. Press Srinagar for publication in Extra Ordinary issue of the Gazette.
- 11. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman Constitutional Statutory Committee, J&K BOPEE for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 13. Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE.
- 14. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE, for information and necessary action.